A 1:1 retrofit
replacement for every
project where light
really matters
Coreline tempo large
CoreLine tempo large delivers on the CoreLine promise of innovative, easy to use
and high quality luminaires. A narrow range of options makes it easy to find the best
lux-for-lux replacement for 150W, 250W, and 400W HID lamps. The CoreLine tempo

mode
General Information
Order Code Full Product Name Lamp family code
Light source
replaceable Service tag
09639700 BVP130 LED260-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU
C1KC3
LED260-4S Yes -
09640300 BVP130 LED210-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU
C1KC3
LED210-4S Yes -
09641000 BVP130 LED160-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU
C1KC3
LED160-4S Yes -
09642700 BVP130 LED260-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3
T35
LED260-4S Yes -
09643400 BVP130 LED210-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3 LED210-4S Yes -
09644100 BVP130 LED160-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3 LED160-4S Yes Yes
90517000 BVP130 LED260-4S/730 A LED260 Yes -
90516300 BVP130 LED210-4S/730 A LED210 Yes -
90520000 BVP130 LED160-4S/730 A LED160 Yes -
90523100 BVP130 LED260-4S/730 S LED260 Yes -
90524800 BVP130 LED210-4S/730 S LED210 Yes -
55898400 BVP130 LED300-4S/740 OFA52 LED300 - -

white
4000 K 30,000 lm
Order Code
Full Product
Name
Luminaire
light beam
spread
Light
source
color
Correlated
Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Luminous
Flux
55899100 BVP130
LED300-4S/740
S
70° x 21° 740
neutral
white
4000 K 30,000 lm
Light Technical (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Number of
light sources Optic type outdoor
09639700 BVP130 LED260-4S/740 PSU OFA52
ALU C1KC3
80 Asymmetrical
09640300 BVP130 LED210-4S/740 PSU OFA52
ALU C1KC3
80 Asymmetrical
09641000 BVP130 LED160-4S/740 PSU OFA52
ALU C1KC3
60 Asymmetrical
09642700 BVP130 LED260-4S/740 PSU S ALU
C1KC3 T35
80 Symmetrical
09643400 BVP130 LED210-4S/740 PSU S ALU
C1KC3
80 Symmetrical
09644100 BVP130 LED160-4S/740 PSU S ALU
C1KC3
60 Symmetrical
Order Code Full Product Name
Number of
light sources Optic type outdoor
90517000 BVP130 LED260-4S/730 A - Asymmetrical
90516300 BVP130 LED210-4S/730 A - Asymmetrical
90520000 BVP130 LED160-4S/730 A - Asymmetrical
90523100 BVP130 LED260-4S/730 S - Symmetrical
90524800 BVP130 LED210-4S/730 S - Symmetrical
55898400 BVP130 LED300-4S/740 OFA52 - Optiflux
asymmetrical axis
angle 52°
55899100 BVP130 LED300-4S/740 S - Symmetrical
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Power Consumption
09639700 BVP130 LED260-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU C1KC3 182 W
09640300 BVP130 LED210-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU C1KC3 146 W
09641000 BVP130 LED160-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU C1KC3 109 W
09642700 BVP130 LED260-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3 T35 182 W
09643400 BVP130 LED210-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3 146 W
09644100 BVP130 LED160-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3 109 W
90517000 BVP130 LED260-4S/730 A 191 W
Order Code Full Product Name Power Consumption
90516300 BVP130 LED210-4S/730 A 153 W
90520000 BVP130 LED160-4S/730 A 114 W
90523100 BVP130 LED260-4S/730 S 191 W
90524800 BVP130 LED210-4S/730 S 153 W
55898400 BVP130 LED300-4S/740 OFA52 209 W
55899100 BVP130 LED300-4S/740 S 209 W
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
09639700 BVP130 LED260-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU C1KC3 Gray
09640300 BVP130 LED210-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU C1KC3 Gray
09641000 BVP130 LED160-4S/740 PSU OFA52 ALU C1KC3 Gray
09642700 BVP130 LED260-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3 T35 Gray
09643400 BVP130 LED210-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3 Gray
09644100 BVP130 LED160-4S/740 PSU S ALU C1KC3 Gray
90517000 BVP130 LED260-4S/730 A Gray
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
90516300 BVP130 LED210-4S/730 A Gray
90520000 BVP130 LED160-4S/730 A Gray
90523100 BVP130 LED260-4S/730 S Gray
90524800 BVP130 LED210-4S/730 S Gray
55898400 BVP130 LED300-4S/740 OFA52 Grey